## **CITY of LA GRANDE**

## City Council/Landmarks Commission Work Session

Monday, February 1, 2021

6:00 p.m.

You can view the Work Session on Facebook Live at the following link: www.facebook.com/CityofLaGrande

## **AGENDA**

The purpose of a Council Work Session is to provide the Council with an opportunity to informally discuss topics of common concern and interest and to exchange ideas with Staff, not to make decisions or to direct Staff toward a specific action or conclusion beyond identifying additional information the Council would like to have presented at a later date. As no decisions are made, there will be no voting by the Council at the Work Session. The City Manager or members of the Staff may confirm any additional information the Council requires as part of any future discussions regarding the presented topic(s). If a Work Session topic subsequently requires official action, it will become an action (voting) item on a following Regular Session Agenda. Per ORS 192.670(1), Councilors will be participating in this Work Session by electronic communication. Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic this City Council Work Session is for the sole purpose of conducting business on the agenda. No public comments will be entertained at this Work Session.

1. CALL TO ORDER

6:00 p.m.

~ Stephen E. Clements, Mayor

## 2. <u>CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENT (CLG) GRANT – UPDATING HISTORIC DISTRICT</u> STANDARDS

The purpose of the grant is to hire a consultant to assist the City with updating and replacing the Downtown Historic District Standards, which are applicable to all façade improvement projects and other historic preservation projects in the Downtown Historic District.

- ~ Mike Boquist, Community Development Director
- ~ Historic Landmarks Commission
  - Cassie Hibbert, Chair
  - Katie Boula, Commissioner
  - Eric Laurence, Commissioner
  - Rod Muilenberg, Commissioner

4. <u>ADJOURN</u>	7:30 p.m.
Kayla M. Rock	
City Recorder	